TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iPowerWeb, Inc.		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iPower, Inc.	
Street Address:	919 E. Jefferson Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78745607	IPOWER
Serial Number:	78745578	IPOWER
Serial Number:	78745639	IPOWER
Serial Number:	78745883	STARTLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)628-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 405-1413

Email: dcotman@dalinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel C. Cotman

Address Line 1: 530 South Lake Ave., #422

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1105-T0002-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel C. Cotman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0976

900040964

Signature:	//danielcotman/
Date:	01/30/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0002#page1.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0003#page2.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0003#page1.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0003#page2.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0004#page1.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0004#page2.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0004#page2.tif source=20060125_Signed_Assignment_1105-T0005#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO REGISTER THE MARK IPOWER S/N 78/745,607

Docket / Reference Number 1105-T0002

WHEREAS I/We Thomas Gorny, ("Assignor" and/or "Registrant") of iPowerWeb, Inc., a California Corporation with an address of 2800 28th Street, Suite 205 Santa Monica, CA 90405, hereafter referred to as Assignor and/or Registrant, has adopted, used and is using the word mark referred to as IPOWER and further referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with an application date of 11/02/2005 and with Serial Number 78/745,607;

WHEREAS, iPower, Inc. ("Assignee") a Corporation of Arizona with an address of 919 E. Jefferson St., Phoenix, Arizona 85034 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor and/or Registrant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

I /We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	JANUARY 200 6 at PHOEN	ALTONIA , ALL
and	Signature "Assignor and Registrant" il By: Thomas Gorny, President	PowerWeb, Inc.
	Signature "Assignee" iPower, Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free, 200	ee act and deed this	and acknowledged day of
Seal		

Application Serial Number	Application Date
78/745,607	11/02/2005
	Number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO REGISTER THE MARK IPOWER S/N 78/745,578

Docket / Reference Number 1105-T0003

WHEREAS I/We Thomas Gorny, ("Assignor" and/or "Registrant") of iPowerWeb, Inc., a California Corporation with an address of 2800 28th Street, Suite 205 Santa Monica, CA 90405, hereafter referred to as Assignor and/or Registrant, has adopted, used and is using the word mark referred to as IPOWER and further referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with an application date of 11/02/2005 and with Serial Number 78/745,578;

WHEREAS, iPower, Inc. ("Assignee") a Corporation of Arizona with an address of 919 E. Jefferson St., Phoenix, Arizona 85034 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor and/or Registrant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

I /We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	TANUARY, 2006, at PHOENIX, ARTONA
	Signature "Assignor and Registrant" iPowerWeb, Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President
and	1271
	Signature "Assignee" iPower, Inc.
	By: Thomas Gorny, President
State of)
	SS:
County of)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his free, 200	ee act and deed this day of
Seal	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0980

Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Date
IPOWER	78/745,578	11/02/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO REGISTER THE MARK IPOWER S/N 78/745,639

Docket / Reference Number 1105-T0004

WHEREAS I/We Thomas Gorny, ("Assignor" and/or "Registrant") of iPowerWeb, Inc., a California Corporation with an address of 2800 28th Street, Suite 205 Santa Monica, CA 90405, hereafter referred to as Assignor and/or Registrant, has adopted, used and is using the word mark referred to as IPOWER and further referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with an application date of 11/02/2005 and with Serial Number 78/745,639;

WHEREAS, iPower, Inc. ("Assignee") a Corporation of Arizona with an address of 919 E. Jefferson St., Phoenix, Arizona 85034 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor and/or Registrant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

I /We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	TANUARY, 2006, at PHOENIX, DRIZONA
and	Signature "Assignor and Registrant" iPowerWeb, Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President Signature "Assignee" iPower, Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President
State of) SS:
County of)
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his free, 200	
Seal	

Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Date
IPOWER	78/745,639	11/02/2005

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION TO REGISTER THE MARK STARTLOGIC S/N 78/745,883

Docket / Reference Number 1105-T0005

WHEREAS I/We Thomas Gorny, ("Assignor" and/or "Registrant") of iPowerWeb, Inc., a California Corporation with an address of 2800 28th Street, Suite 205 Santa Monica, CA 90405, hereafter referred to as Assignor and/or Registrant, has adopted, used and is using the word mark referred to as STARTLOGIC and further referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with an application date of 11/02/2005 and with Serial Number 78/745,883;

WHEREAS, Startlogic, Inc. ("Assignee") a Corporation of Arizona with an address of 919 E. Jefferson St., Phoenix, Arizona 85034 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the Assignor and/or Registrant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

I /We do hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	JANUARY, 200 6 at PHOENIX, ARIZONA
and	Signature "Assignor and Registrant" iPowerWeb, Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President Signature "Assignee" Startlogic Inc. By: Thomas Gorny, President
State of) SS:
County of)
Before me personally appeared said the foregoing instrument to be his fre, 200	
Seal	

,883 11/02/2005
5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 01/30/2006